

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12222/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2006 in WP No. 107/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF

BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

LIGORIO PEREIRA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMESH HOTELS & RESORTS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/08/0006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Jain, Adv.

Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to file Goa, Daman & Diu Mamlatdar Cour

Act & Rules, 1966. Post the matter again along with the Act & Rules.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

ora)

Court Master

Court Master